FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. PTO 29/463270 09/25/2013

RECO

10/08/2013

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼

▼ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 103	3662600 d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Darryl Mark Boeltl	Name: Acorn Engineering Company
	Internal Address:
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 15125 Proctor Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: City of IndustryState: CA ZIP: 91746
Execution Date: Sep. 19, 2013	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	et No. AE15
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Talom possessor trongs	J. 7 (13.11) (6)(6)
Additional numbers attai	ched? ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: _William S. Ramsey	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	√⊒ Enclosed
	••••
	x☐x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5253 Even Star Place	8. Deposit account number: 18-0158
City: Columbia State: MD ZIP:21044	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 09/27/2013 ZJUHAR1 00000030 29463270 40.00 OP
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

77'11' 0 5

William S. Ramsey
Name of Person Signing

Sep. 24, 2013

Tobi REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0197

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Darryl Mark Boeltl, ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and decorative improvements in paper roll holders entitled PAPER ROLL HOLDER for which a U.S. design patent application Docket No. AE15 is filed herewith, and;

Whereas, Acorn Engineering Company, whose post office address is 15125 Proctor Avenue, City of Industry, California 91746, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Darryl Mark Boeltl, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Acorn Engineering Company the entire right, entire title and entire interest in the said invention and the entire right, entire title and entire interest to any and all patent applications, including utility patent applications, and Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country, including those based on any corresponding foreign applications and including those based on any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

assignment and sale not been made.	•	
Executed this 19 day of Septemb	r, 2013, at Industry California.	
	,	
Darryl Mark Boeltl	Seal. GILEEN ANN ARRIETA COMMISSION: # 1839453 0 Notary Public - California 3	
State of California	LOS ANGELES COUNTY - My Comm. Expires May 18, 2014	
County of Los Angeles		
Before me personally appeared said Darryl instrument to be his free act and deed this	Mark Boeltl and acknowledged the foregoing 19 day of September, 2013.	ng
11-		
Notary Public	Seal My commission expir	
· ·	FILEEN ANN ARRIETA COMMISSION # 1889453 0 Notary Public - California	

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 09/25/2013